

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27346/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2008 in MFA No.2/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

ANIMA TAYING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALIRAM REGON & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(S) for permission to place additional documents,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.
for M/s. Map & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.
Mr. Balvir Dosanjh,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2
(Mebom Rome).

Notice be additionally given dasti to the
learned counsel for the petitioner by tomorrow.

Place this petition on 8th January, 2010, as
part-heard at 2.00 p.m.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master